Sales Detail by Category:
   Training and consulting services  $ 31,096  $ 36,221  $ 114,910  $ 138,112
   Products   2,582   14,451   11,652   118,610
   Leasing   811   759   3,556   2,471
Total  $ 34,489  $ 51,431  $ 130,118  $ 259,193

Sales Detail by Business Unit:
   Domestic  $ 23,467  $ 26,548  $ 83,193  $ 99,308
   International   10,211   11,809   43,369   50,179
Total Organizational Solutions Business Unit   33,678   38,357   126,562   149,487

   Retail Stores   -   3,508   -   42,167
   Catalog / e-commerce   -   3,327   -   38,662
   Wholesale   -   4,743   -   16,970
   CSBU International   -   567   -   7,259
   Other   -   170   -   2,177
Total Consumer Solutions Business Unit   -   12,315   -   107,235

Leasing   811   759   3,556   2,471
Total  $ 34,489  $ 51,431  $ 130,118  $ 259,193

FRANKIN COVEY CO.
Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Earnings

   Pro Forma
   FY2009   Pro Forma  FY2009
Fourth Quarter (in thousands)   Q4   Adjustments  Q4
   (unaudited)
Net Sales  $ 34,489  $   -  $   34,489
Cost of Sales   13,391   (568)   12,823
Gross Profit   21,098   568   21,666

Selling, general, and administrative   19,744   (1,379)   18,365
Restructuring & Impairment costs   4,773   (4,773)   -
Depreciation   1,729   (774)   955
Amortization   961   -   961
Income (loss) from operations   (6,109)   7,494   1,385

Interest expense, net   782   -   782
Income (loss) before taxes   (6,891)   7,494   603
Income tax provision (benefit)   (2,314)   2,561   247
Net income (loss)  $ (4,577)  $   4,933  $   356

Note: Pro Forma adjustments include the note impairment, restructuring severance
and other costs, accelerated depreciation, and inventory adjustments.
The tax rate is also adjusted to 41%.